

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.330 of 2025
(CNR –WBBD01-002588-2025)

State: - Versus: - Accused : Jahangir Sk.& 8 Ors.

Order No.2, dated 07.07.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, on bail.

Out of (9) accused persons, accused 1. Jahangir Sk., 2. Sk. Jahiruddin, 3. Chaina Begum, 4. Sk. Farhad, 5. Banija Begum, 6. Sk. Ajijul, and 7. Sk. Rajesh, on bail are present in Court and file hajira.

A bail confirmation petition along with a Vokatnama for said (7) accused persons, is filed.

Accused 1. Sk. Subha, and 2. Sk. Enamul. on bail, are absent by a petition with a prayer for fixing another date for his appearance.

Both sides are present.

Learned Advocate for accused persons assures attendance of all the accused persons on the next date.

The case is otherwise ready for disposal.

The case is transferred to the **1st Court of Learned Additional Session Judge, Purba Bardhaman** for disposal, fixing **02.08.2025** for appearance of the accused persons before that Court.

The bail confirmation petition be kept in the record for hearing on appearance of all accused persons. However, all accused persons are permitted to remain on the same bail till the next date.

Vokatnama for the absentee accused persons as well as of accused Sk. Jahiruddin shall be submitted on the next date.

Record be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman